
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 23746

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, RELATIVE TO RE-ROOFING OF FIRE HALL #20, WITH JDH COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($700.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($36,728.00).



_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1, relative to re-roofing of Fire Hall #20 (P0018374) with JDH Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $700.00, for a revised contract amount of $36,728.00.

ADOPTED:
March 25, 2003

/pm


